VILLAGE OF BENTLEYVILLE 2024 ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE	SUBJECT	READING	ADOPTED
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
	of January 2024 in the amount of \$127,802.81 and		
2024-01	declaring an emergency.	1/17/2024	1/17/2024
2024-02	An Ordinance authorizing the purchase of a 2024 Dodge Durango for use by the Bentleyville Police Department from La Porte Chrysler in accordance with the provisions of Ohio Revised Code Section 125.01© and declaring an emergency.	1/17/2024	1/17/2024
2024-03	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a contract with Lexipol for use by the police department and declaring an emergency	1/17/2024	TABLED Off Table 2/21/2024 Passed 02/21/2024.
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		
2024-04	contract with Suspect Technologies for use by the police department and declaring an emergency.	1/17/2024	1/17/2024
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
2024.05	of February 2024 in the amount of \$80,490.75 and	2/21/2024	2/21/2024
2024-05	declaring an emergency.	2/21/2024 Voted to go	2/21/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a	back on	
	contract with Lexipol for use by the police	Agenda.	
2024-03	department and declaring an emergency.	Agenda.	2/21/2024
2024-03	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		2/21/2024
	contract with Geauga Highway Company, in an		
	amount not to exceed \$89,657.63 for the Riverview	2/21/2024	
2024-6	Park Improvements and declaring an emergency	2/21/2024	02/21/2024
20210	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		02/21/2021
	of March 2024 in the amount of \$49,198.73 and		
	declaring an emergency.		
2024-07		3/20/2024	3/20/2024
	A Resolution amending the Bentleyville Budget for		
2024-08	fiscal year 2024 and declaring an emergency	3/20/2024	3/20/224
2021 00	An Ordinance repealing Subsection (h) of Section	3/20/2021	3/20/221
2024-09	416.05 of the Codified Ordinances for the Village of Bentleyville deleting the requirement that Pedestrians upon a Roadway Shall Yield to the Right-of-Way to All Vehicles upon the Roadway, and declaring an emergency	3/20/2024	3/20/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into an agreement with Love Insurance to provide for the continuation of property, casualty and liability insurance coverage for the Village in an amount not to exceed \$95,0000.00 and declaring an emergency.		2/20/2321
2024-10		3/20/2024	3/20/2024
2024-11	An Ordinance to amend certain provisions of the Municipal Income Tax Code of the Village of Bentleyville pursuant to House Bill 33 and declaring an emergency.	3/20/2024	3/20/2024

VILLAGE OF BENTLEYVILLE 2024 ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS

	An Ordinance amending Ordinance 2023-36		
	increasing the salary of the director of		
	law/prosecutor for the year 2024, fixing		
2024-12	compensation and declaring an emergency.	3/20/2024	3/20/2024
	An Ordinance to authorize transfer of funds from the		
	General Fund to the Capital Equipment Fund and		
2024-13	declaring an emergency	3/20/2024	3/20/2024
		1	
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
	of April 2024 in the amount of \$95,322.18 and		
2024-14	declaring an emergency.	4/17/2024	4/17/2024
	A Resolution authorizing participation in the ODOT		
2024-15	Road Salt Contract Awarded in 2024.	4/17/2024	4/17/2024
2024-16	A Resolution amending the Bentleyville Budget for		
	fiscal year 2024 and declaring an emergency.	4/17/2024	Removed
	A Resolution authorizing the Village to dispose of		
2024 17	certain items no longer needed by way of internet	4/17/2024	4/17/2024
2024-17	auctions and declaring an emergency.	4/17/2024	4/17/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into an		
	agreement with Northeast Ohio Public Energy		
2024 10	Council (NOPEC) for their energized community	4/14/2024	4/17/2024
2024-18	grant(s) and declaring an emergency.	4/14/2024	4/17/2024
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
2024 10	of May 2024 in the amount of \$70,881.76 and	5/15/2024	5/15/2024
2024-19	declaring an emergency.	5/15/2024	5/15/2024
	A Resolution approving the countywide 9-1-1		
	services final plan as approved by the countrywide 9-		
2024-20	1-1 program review committee and declaring an	5/15/2024	5/15/2024
2024-20	emergency. A Resolution selecting Samuel Alai as the municipal	3/13/2024	3/13/2024
	representative to the Cuyahoga County 9-1-1		
	Program Review Committee and declaring an		
2024-21	emergency.	5/15/2024	5/15/2024
2024-21	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a	3/13/2024	3/13/2024
	contract with Bell Equipment in an amount not to		
	exceed \$139,042.12 for a leaf vacuum and declaring		
2024-22	an emergency.	5/15/2024	5/15/2024
202122	A Resolution authoring the mayor to enter into a	2, 10, 202 1	5,15,2021
	contract with CXT, Inc., in an amount to exceed		
	\$54,619.00 for a precast manufactured restroom for		
	the Riverview Park Improvements and declaring an		
2024-23	emergency.	5/15/2024	5/15/2024
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month	-	
	of Jue 2024 in the amount of \$56,154.45 and		
2024-24	declaring an emergency.	6/12/2024	6/12/2024
	An Ordinance requiring the Fiscal Officer of		
	Cuyahoga County to advance all tax revenue and		
	special assessments collected in the year 2025 in the		
2024-25	Village of Bentleyville and declaring an emergency.	6/12/224	6/12/2024
	An Ordinance adopting the Village of Bentleyville's		
	Budget for fiscal year 2025 and declaring an		
2024-26	emergency.	6/12/2024	6/12/2024

VILLAGE OF BENTLEYVILLE 2024 ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS

	A Resolution amending the Bentleyville Budget for		
2024-27	fiscal year 2024 and declaring an emergency.	6/12/2024	6/12/2024
	An Ordinance to authorize transfer of funds from the		
	General Fund #1000 to the Capital Equipment Fund		
2024-28	#4901 and declaring an emergency.	6/12/2024	6/12/2024
	An Ordinance Amending Section 240.03(g),		
	Clothing Allowance, of the Village of Bentleyville		
2024-29	Codified Ordinances and declaring an emergency.	6/12/2024	6/12/2024
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
	of July 2024 in the amount of \$51,918.29 and		
2024-30	declaring an emergency.	7/10/2024	7/10/2024
	A Resolution authorizing an directing the mayor to		
	enter into Amendment No.1 to the Capital		
	Improvement Community Park,		
	Recreation/Conservation Project Pass-Through Grant		
	Agreement for the Riverview Community Park and		
2024-31	declaring an emergency.	7/10/2024	7/10/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		
	contract with National First Equipment LLC in an		
	amount not to exceed \$32,500.00 for a tractor an		
2024/32	declaring an emergency.	7/10/2024	7/10/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		
	contract with Enterprise Door & Supply Company		
	for repairs to the basement emergency door to		
2024-33	Village Hall and declaring an emergency.	7/10/2024	7/10/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		
	contract with Action Door for replacement of the		
	garage door to Village Hall and declaring an		
2024-34	emergency	7/10/2024	7/10/2024